Protection relays and
transformers
Protection and control
P3/5-2
Protection relays and transformers
Introduction   ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 3
Product selection table  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 6
P.3 - Control relays

Harmonics detector control relay
WDH
Trigger time (adjustable) Nominal current In Type Code
0.5 ... 30 s 10 A WDH / 010-30 P32022
0.5 ... 30 s 20 A WDH / 020-30 P32023
0.5 ... 30 s 50 A WDH / 050-30 P32024
0.5 ... 30 s s / transformer ... / 5 A WDH / TS P32020
A1
B1 B2 A215
1618
S1 S2
TI
230 V
A1
A215
1618
230 V
Power supply
Current to control
Power supply
Current to control
With separate transformer With built-in transformer
A1
B1 B2 A215
1618
S1 S2
TI
230 V
A1
A215
1618
230 V
Power supply
Current to control